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POSTAL HQ IN NUAPADA 

 

†1726. SHRI BASANTA KUMAR PANDA  

 

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to declare Postal Headquarters in District - 

Nuapada under the jurisdiction of District Kalahandi Post Headquarters; and        

                                                                    

(b) if so, the details thereof ? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS 

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN) 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

(a) & (b) Sir, there is no such proposal. 

 

 

 

 

************** 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


